Annexure-|
Number of BSNL’s Wi-Fi Users

(Year ending March)

S.No [Unit Name 2014 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
and
2015
1 [Andaman/Nicobar Not | 3,40,655* 2,834 | 3,148 1,260 3,459 264 3,481 2,117 85
Reported
2 |Andhra Pradesh 26,786 | 38,048 28,722 39,784 30,769 16,091 16,718 4,407
3 |Assam 791 | 6,264 4,334 8,150 5,653 2,079 848 200
4 Bihar 732 774 678 9,804 7,637 12,570 17,481 17,684
5 |Chhattisgarh 8,443 | 10,475 12,088 13,737 12,979 6,384 0,898 4,378
6 |Gujarat 24,949 | 90,920 | 1,24,981 155,451 | 1,29,077 2,10,953 | 2,02,134 1,21,075
7 |Haryana 2,151 | 18,609 16,592 28,597 21,976 4,655 1,317 50
8 |Himachal Pradesh 412 | 9,055 5,307 7,353 4,824 980 3,332 5
9 [Jammu & Kashmir 5,28 | 2,006 3,031 13,288 9,517 7,543 7,316 461
10 |Jharkhand 9,82 | 3,070 12,680 13,935 8,232 1,895 10,254 8,764
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West Bengal

Calcutta

Telangana

Sikkim

Total

SI. No.

3,40,655*

70

24,009

2,96,694

6,391 956
14,076 3,550
27,799 | 19,032

0 0
5,87,602 7,58,836

10,544

3,465

20,335

10,92,650

3,311 7,821 7,227 3,361
1,921
21,856 14460 | 14,317 4,353
0 0 0 0
8,49,043 7,78,586| 6,94,984 4,06,600

(*Consolidated Data)

Circle wise number of towers of BSNL, leased out and revenue earned, as on 31.03.2024

Circle Name

Andaman Nicobar

Andhra Pradesh &
Telangana

Total Total Towers
BSNL Leased out
Towers
178 15
5,763 1,480

Annexure |1
Revenue Earned
(in Rs. Crore)
0.71
130.48
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Total

5,339

635

676

2,471

2,326

3,915

4,785

1,024

4,667

2,261

2,352

67,340
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71
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652

882
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55.65

6.70

4.38

28.42

56.59
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24.56
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32.13

44.27

1,056.51



